
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, May 18, 2016 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Courthouse Square 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

 
CONSENT 

 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Approve Amendment #4 to the contract for services with Consolidated Food 
Management to add $1,038,536 in funding and extend through June 30, 2017 for 
inmate food services at the jail.  
 
 

ACTION 
 
HEALTH 
1. Consider approval of an order requesting transfer of Ambulance Service Area #7 
from Idanha-Detroit Rural Fire Protection to Lyons Rural Fire Protection District and 
Ambulance Service. (TO BE ACTED ON FOLLOWING PUBLIC HEARING) – 
Rod Calkins, Noah Olson 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
2. Consider approval of an ordinance to amend Marion County Code section 
12.05.26(A) (governing parks) authorizing deputies to issue citations for violations, 
by emergency procedure. – Alan Haley, Scott Norris 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 



 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M 

 
HEALTH 
A. Public hearing to consider the Ambulance Service Area (ASA) Administrator’s 
recommendation regarding transfer of ASA #7. – Rod Calkins, Noah Olson 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
B. Public hearing for Zone Change/Comprehensive Plan (ZC/CP) Case #15-
001/Coastal Forest Products, LLC, Clerks file #5704. – Joe Fennimore 
 
 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 
503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, 
equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por 
lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: 
www.co.marion.or.us 

 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

